JP \$240.00 180245

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM503390

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the legal name and entity type of the assignee previously recorded on Reel 004796 Frame 0607. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assigns the entire interest and goodwill.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JAN SERVICES CORP.		06/05/2012	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOURMET GARAGE WHOLESALE & CATERING, LLC		
Street Address:	52 GREENE STREET		
City:	NEW YORK		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10013		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1802452	GOURMET GARAGE
Registration Number:	4122019	GOURMET GARAGE SUPERNATURALS
Registration Number:	3421318	SHOP LIKE A CHEF
Registration Number:	3322918	SHOP LIKE A CHEF
Registration Number:	2481352	SHOP LIKE A CHEF
Registration Number:	3555811	SHOP LIKE A CHEF
Registration Number:	3416820	
Registration Number:	3555812	
Registration Number:	3854088	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9175917111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9179694343

Email: jrb@jrblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Bressler Law PLLC

Address Line 1: 3 West 35th St., 9th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006508 FRAME: 0734

900479106

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA R. BRESSLER
SIGNATURE:	/JOSHUA R BRESSLER/
DATE SIGNED:	12/26/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=JAN SERVICES trademark assignment correction FOR USPTO 26 DEC 2018#page1.tif source=JAN SERVICES trademark assignment correction FOR USPTO 26 DEC 2018#page2.tif source=JAN SERVICES trademark assignment correction FOR USPTO 26 DEC 2018#page3.tif source=JAN SERVICES trademark assignment correction FOR USPTO 26 DEC 2018#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006508 FRAME: 0735

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jan Services Corp.		06/05/2012	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gourmet Garage .Wholesale and Catering, LLC	
Street Address:	52 Greene Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10013	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1802452	GOURMET GARAGE
Registration Number:	4122019	GOURMET GARAGE SUPERNATURALS
Registration Number:	3421318	SHOP LIKE A CHEF
Registration Number:	3322918	SHOP LIKE A CHEF
Registration Number:	2481352	SHOP LIKE A CHEF
Registration Number:	3555811	SHOP LIKE A CHEF
Registration Number:	3416820	
Registration Number:	3555812	
Registration Number:	3854088	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2124255288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone:

212-425-7200

Email:

tmdocketny@kenyon.com

900225100

TRADEMARK REEL: 004796 FRAME: 0607 OP \$240.00 18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006508 FRAME: 0736

Correspondent Name: Kenyon & Kenyon LLP Address Line 1: One Broadway Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004 01905/ASSIGNMENT ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Howard J. Shire, Esq. NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Howard J. Shire/ Signature: 06/06/2012 Date: Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment - Jan Services Corp to Gourmet Garage Wholesale and Catering LLC#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Jan Services Corp to Gourmet Garage Wholesale and Catering LLC#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004796 FRAME: 0608 TRADEMARK

REEL: 006508 FRAME: 0737

TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jan Services Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of New York, and with a place of business at 52 Greene Street, 3rd Floor, New York, NY 10013 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed on attached Schedule A, (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Gourmet Garage Wholesale word Catering, LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of New York, and with a place of business at 52 Greene Street, New York, NY 10013 (hereinafter "Assignee") wishes to acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee, of all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by the Trademarks and including, without limitation, all common law rights in and to the Trademarks and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past or present infringements or dilution of, or damage or injury to, the Trademarks, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had such assignment not been made.

Date: <u>6</u>, 2012

Jan Services Corp.

the:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004796 FRAME: 0609

TRADEMARK REEL: 006508 FRAME: 0738

Schedule A

Trade	marks Application/Registration/Number
GOURMET GARAGE	Reg. No. 1,802,452
GOURMET GARAGE SUPERNATURALS	Reg. No. 4,122,019
SHOP LIKE A CHEF	Reg. No. 3,421,318
SHOP LIKE A CHEF	Reg. No. 3,322,918
SHOP LIKE A CHEF	Reg. No. 2,481,352
SHOP LIKE A CHEF	Reg. No. 3,555,811
Tomato Chef Logo	Reg. No. 3,416,820
Tomato Chef Logo	Reg. No. 3,555,812
Tomato Chef Logo	Reg. No. 3,854,088

TRADEMARK REFREEN 790 FEQUIFER AND : 0739